ACN 127 171 877
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

PREDICTIVE DISCOVERY LIMITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT   39

NOTE 13: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(C) MARKET RISK

i.  Foreign exchange risk
Exposure to foreign exchange risk may result in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument fluctuating
due to movement in foreign exchange rates of currencies in which the Group holds foreign currency which are other
than the AUD functional currency of the Group.

ii. Interest rate risk
The Group’s cash flow interest rate risk primarily arises from cash at bank and deposits subject to market bank rates. At
balance date, the Group does not have any borrowings.  The Group does not enter into hedges. The weighted average
rate of interest earned by the Group on its cash assets during the year was 0.42% (2019: 1.23%). The table below
summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s cash assets to interest rate risk.

Financial Assets
 Effect of decrease or increase of

interest rate on profit and equity

  -1%  +1%

   Profit Equity  Profit Equity

   $ $  $ $

30 June 2020

Total increase/(decrease)   (16,654) (16,654)  16,654 16,654

30 June 2019

Total increase/(decrease)

  (14,853) (14,853)  14,853 14,853

PREDICTIVE DISCOVERY LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ACN 127 171 877
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

PREDICTIVE DISCOVERY LIMITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT   40

NOTE 14: OPERATING SEGMENTS

Identification of Reportable Segments
The Group has identified its operating segments based on the internal reports that are reviewed and used by the Board of Directors
(chief operating decision makers) in assessing performance and determining the allocation of resources.

The accounting policies applied for internal purposes are consistent with those applied in the preparation of these financial